502120808 11/07/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Minoru SUGIYAMA	10/31/2012
Hiroshi YOSHII	10/23/2012
Kazuo MORIOKA	10/23/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOKUDO CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	enjinkita-machi 1-1, Teranouchi-agaru 4-chome		
City:	Horikawa-dori, Kamigyo-ku, Kyoto		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	602-8585		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13671069

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123820888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-382-0700

Email: lcheung@ostrolenk.com

Correspondent Name: Ostrolenk Faber LLP

Address Line 1: 1180 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P/3258-62 (V25057)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James A. Finder

Total Attachments: 2 source=01397111#page1.tif source=01397111#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029257 FRAME: 0563

502120808

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

MISC\232213

OF	FILE	NO.	P/3258-62	(_)
			(V25057)			

WHEREAS, I (We),	Minoru SUGIYAMA, Hiroshi YOSHII and Kazuo MORIOKA
as assignor(s),	have invented certain improvements in SUBSTRATE PROCESSING APPARATUS
	for
which an application for United S date herewith; and	tates Letters Patent has been executed by me (us) on even
WHEREAS, c/o SOKUDO CO., LTD Kamigyo-ku, Kyoto 602-8585 JAPAN	of Tenjinkita-machi 1-1, Teranouchi-agaru 4-chome, Horikawa-dori,
as assignee, is desirous of acquir and any Patent that may be granted	ing all right, title and interest in and to said invention therefor.
consideration, the receipt of whi sell, assign and set over to sat United States and all other countr for Patent, all original, division patents applied for or granted including all rights of priority from the patents and the Commission requested to issue all patens on the herein, as assignee of the encourselves and my (our) legal covenant without further remunerat reissue and other applications for said assignee or its assigns, to facts known to the undersigned result and interferences or other legal become involved, to sign all laws everything necessary to assist a patent protection for said inventors.	eration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable ch is hereby acknowledged, I (we), as assigner(s), hereby id assignee the entire right, title and interst for the ries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application nal, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and therefor in the United States and all other countries, rom the filing of said application, and all rights for past er of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and said inventions or resulting therefrom to said assignee tire interest therin; and the undersigned for myself representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and ion, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, and the execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, and Patent on said inventions and all assignments thereof to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all pecting said inventions, whenever requested, to testify in proceedings in which any of said applications or patents ful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally ssignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain tion in the United States and all other countries, the ions to be borne and paid by said assignee.
Date:	Minoru SUGIYAMA
Date:	Hiroshi Yoshii
Date: 23/10/2012	Kazno Morioka Kazuo Morioka
Date:	
LEGALIZATION RECOMMENDED	

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 029257 FRAME: 0564

PATENT	APPLICA	ATION	ASSIGN	MENT
SOLE OF	YMIOU S	INVE	NTORS	
EXECUTE	ED OUTS	IDE U.	S.A.	

OF	FILE	NO.	P/3258-62, -,

	WHEREAS,	I (We),_		Minoru SUGIYAN	MA, Hiroshi YOSHII	and Kazuo MORIOKA	
		as assi	ghor(s), hav	ve invented costRATE PROCE	ertain improve SSING APPARAT	ments in US	
which a date he	n applica rewith; ar	tion for	United State	es Letters Pa	tent has been	executed by me	for (us) on even
Kamigyo-	WHEREAS, ku, Kyoto 602	c/o SOKUD(2-8585 JAPA	O CO., LTD, of	Tenjinkita-machi 1	-1, Teranouchi-aga	aru 4-chome, Horikav	va-dori,
as assig	gnee, is d Patent th	esirous o at may be	f acquiring granted the	all right, ti erefor.	tle and intere	est in and to sa	id invention
sell, a United { for Patr patents includir infringe requeste herein, (ourselv covenant reissue said as: facts kr any inte become everythi patent	ration, the ssign and States and ent, all applied applied applied applied as assives) and twithout and other signee or hown to the efferences involved, ing necess protection	set receipt set over all othe original, for or of the Co ue all pa gnee of my (our) further r applicat its assi e undersi for other to sign sary to a for sai	r to said ar countries divisional, granted there ionity from mmissioner them on said the entire legal repressions for Pagns, to congued respect legal probable lawful assist assigned inventions di nuention di mentione di me	is hereby ack assignee the in and to say continuation for in the filing of of Patents in the filing of interest in the filing of interest in the filing of interest in the filing said involved in the filing said in the filing said involved in the filing said said said said said said said said	nowledged, I entire right, id invention a m, substitute United State said applicate or resulting therin; and theirs and a and deliver al inventions and said assignee entions, whene which any of a all rightful accessors, assigned	and other good (we), as assign title and intend the aforesaid or reissue applies and all other ion, and all rist is hereby at therefrom to the undersigned signs do here I divisional, and all assignment or its repressiver requested, said application oaths, and to light and nomine and all other coalid assignee.	er(s), hereby terst for the d application lications and er countries, ghts for past athorized and said assignee for myself by agree and ontinuation, ts thereof to entatives all to testify in as or patents do generally
Date:	31/10	/201	2		Min	Minoru Sugi	iyama
Date:							
Date:					,	Hiroshi YOS	HTT
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	**************************************	·		Kazuc MORIO	OKA
Date:			· .		Quarter son a la l		
LEGALIZA	TION RECO	MMENDED					

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 029257 FRAME: 0565

RECORDED: 11/07/2012

MISC\232213